April 1, 2025, to September 30, 2025. Th is Statement has been prepared by the 
Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (List ing Obl igations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

This Statement, wh ich includes the revenue from operations of only 

i 17,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Only) being Commission Income for 

the half-yea r ended September 30, 2025, is the responsibil ity of the Company's 
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our 
responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on. our review.